
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 11.04.2025 Location: Mogo ledus halle Start time: 20:00 End time: 23:02 Spec.: 1086 Game No.: 13

HK Mogo/RSU HK Zemgale
3 : 2

(OT)
(0:0, 1:0, 1:2, 1:0)

Referees Linespersons
BUŠS Uldis, OZOLIŅŠ Agris ZUNDE Dāvis, MENCIS Toms

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 0 6 : 7 7 : 6 6 : 0 0:00 : 5:20 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 0 16 : 7 8 : 16 2 : 4 2:00 : 0:40 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 2 13 : 6 7 : 15 2 : 2 0:52 : 0:46 1 : 1 0 : 0
Overtime 1 : 0 12 : 6 7 : 12 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 3 : 2 47 : 26 29 : 49 10 : 6 2:52 : 6:46 1 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  MOG  1 MAURIŅŠ Nils Roberts Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  ZEM  45 OZOLS Aksels Goalkeeper in
Pen. 10:46 12:46 MOG    Too many players
Pen. 15:26 17:26 MOG  11 SOTNIEKS Kristaps Interference
Pen. 18:40 20:40 MOG  22 SOLOSTEJS Timurs Cross-checking

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 25:44 27:44 ZEM  39 BRIKMANIS Artūrs Holding an opponent
Pen. 29:45 31:45 ZEM  97 BERNHARDS Ričards Hooking
Pen. 29:45 31:45 MOG  73 LOČMELIS Ingus Holding an opponents stick
Goal 32:15 1:0 MOG EQ 26 KRŪMS Ernests BUCENIEKS Kārlis #84

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 45:40 46:32 ZEM  3 BRIEDIS Oskars Nils Cross-checking
Goal 46:32 2:0 MOG PP1 87 MEIJA Gints RĒDLIHS Krišjānis #9
Pen. 52:12 52:58 MOG  73 LOČMELIS Ingus Hooking
Goal 52:58 2:1 ZEM PP1 72 STRĀDNIEKS Kevins MILLERS Gustavs #23
GK 57:19  ZEM  45 OZOLS Aksels Goalkeeper out
30 sec. 57:19  ZEM     
Goal 59:43 2:2 ZEM EQ 72 STRĀDNIEKS Kevins BEGOVS Rustams #7
GK 59:43  ZEM  45 OZOLS Aksels Goalkeeper in

Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
No events during the period

Page 1 / 3 Document opened: 12.12.2025 (19:08) LHF_protocol_MOG_ZEM_20250411_13_22481.pdf



Goalkeeper records
HK Mogo/RSU
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

HK Zemgale
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Team statistics

HK Mogo/RSU (MOG) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

1 G MAURIŅŠ Nils Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

2 D JĀKOBSONS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 1

9 D RĒDLIHS Krišjānis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0 2

11 D SOTNIEKS Kristaps 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

15 D VIRSNĪTIS Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

17 F ŽELUBOVSKIS Elviss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 0 2

22 F SOLOSTEJS Timurs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

23 F VASIĻJEVS Rolans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 1

24 D BĒRZIŅŠ Renarts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

25 F OZOLIŅŠ Kārlis 0 0 0 0 13 8 +5 61.90 0 0 0 0 0

26 F KRŪMS Ernests 1 0 1 0 3 1 +2 75.00 1 1 0 0 2

27 F LEJA Jānis 0 0 0 0 2 1 +1 66.67 0 0 0 0 0

33 G ANČS Henrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

44 F SPRUKTS Gatis 0 0 0 0 16 7 +9 69.57 0 1 1 0 2

69 F ZIEMIŅŠ Kaspars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 0 2

73 D LOČMELIS Ingus 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

75 D BERGS Gustavs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 1

84 F BUCENIEKS Kārlis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 1

86 F ANSONS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 1 0 3

87 F MEIJA Gints 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 1 0 3

88 F MASLOVSKIS Rûdolfs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 1

93 F LEJNIEKS Reinis Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 22 13 +9 62.86 0 0 1 0 1

Total 3 3 6 8 56 30 +26 65.12 7 8 7 0 22

Head coach: 

HK Zemgale (ZEM) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

3 D BRIEDIS Oskars Nils 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 3 1 0 4

7 F BEGOVS Rustams 0 1 1 0 15 15 0 50.00 0 2 1 0 3

8 D KRŪMIŅŠ Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 F GRICINSKIS Gatis 0 0 0 0 9 15 -6 37.50 1 0 0 0 1

12 F MOTS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0 0 2

13 F ROĶIS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 6 20 -14 23.08 0 1 2 0 3

15 F KARSUMS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 1 0 0 0 1

17 F JIRGENS Haralds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2 0 2

19 F STREIKIŠS Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 5 -5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 F TRASTAŠENKOVS Antons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 1 0 3

23 F MILLERS Gustavs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 1 0 3

25 F VUTKEVIČS Rinalds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 1

27 D VĪTOLS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

28 D ALKSNIS Renarts Džerods 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 0 2

29 F BRAUNS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 1

30 G BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

33 F ANDERSONS Dāniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 1 0 3
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39 D BRIKMANIS Artūrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

45 G OZOLS Aksels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

72 F STRĀDNIEKS Kevins 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 3 0 4

88 D SORVALI Leevi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 1 0 3

97 F BERNHARDS Ričards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 1

Total 2 2 4 6 30 56 -26 34.88 6 16 15 0 37

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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